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(TARIFF) 

P.t.~. Ky. No. ----'------
.... . ... , l Cancels P.s.c. Ky. No • 

... ;:'. ~:~\~:t~ ~:'._··.:~·....;··.~, ;...o· ~ ..... ;;·~-· ------------------------------~-
. .... . ~~ ·~.·~ '_·.('\ ... :"/{ . 

•' ~ ... ·. ~;,· ,,1.:" .· ·1 .' 

-.. · ~ ;. . EAST LAUREL WATER DISTRICT · 
----------·----------------....__ 

OF 
• - . . ;. : . ' .. ·• i '·• -: ·.~ : . 

, ·'r •; :• . ~-'.· ·.~----~- ~;~<~' ·:··: ·:.) ' LAUREL COUNTY, KENTUCKY 
. \. .. '.: '.;' ;;::. "-~ .<: 

... :,. . 
. '··:· .·:. Ratee, Rules and · Regulations· for furnishing 

. ';'. _' ;,/:':>,'.'.·.' WATER SERVICE 
. '. At 

• .. :::;Z· , ~y ·.:: R!!ral Area Eaat and South of London, Kentucky and North 

>h .:; ' ·-..::: ..... · ... _. ~·.,,_~~-'.·:::_· ..... o;;..;:f..__.C-..o-=-rl;?Jn, Kentuqky,_as descri,bed in Order and Judgment 

···.: :~.:'.:!~.-'.· :.:/;_ . of the Laure]. County Court of ~e Novembe:r: 23, · 1965, . 

. . .... '..\ < :,:: .. recorde~ . i~·i Order Book' "V" L . ~~ge 53 5 of ,1;.;he County Co:ig_t 
. ~. . ... ~;'- ·, '. '.:.'-..'· ·, ·, .•.,.': 

. ~ -·;.:.~ ·:.: ' · .1•::.~·f ·.~:.' 
.... · , ··: ~: ... ·i·-·"f'I·,,...,-__ c ...... 1_1 ..... r.-k'Lq.f..fice of Laurel_Qowi . ........,.tY_. --.-o.:--~------, 

.. .·. ~ 

• '1 .: ..;. 

' 

.·' .. :: 

Filed .with PUBLIC SERVICE CO 
K.ENTUCKY 

...... · -·~' ---..-· -~ ............. . ----~-------------
.· .: ,· i~e-~~d Octobor · 27, · 19611: 

Issued by East Laurel Water Dietriqt 

BY.~L~· · . 
ommisaionera. 



Form for filing Rate Schedules '"o ~· ' . ' L 1 ' J.: - - - .i ... u.1 : · lN ;· n aw·1_; C.;·imtv 
Community, Town or Ci t y 

_l~st_. _R.e_,_,i_s_f"_(1 ___ SHE:ET NO • _ _..1 __ 

East Le.urel Aa ter District 
Naffie of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELL;rNG P. S. C. NO. t~h: ( 
--~-----

CLASSIFIC."~TION OF SZ:i.VICE 

A. Minimum Watc·r &~ i=.:s R'i sed on !:'.ize Cr : r: :i. P '-~ ti ons 

Size of Wate r 
Meter Conncc t :~nn 

5/8 inch x 3/4 
J/4 inch 
1 inch 
l~ inch 
~ inch 

Nunber of Gallons er Le:,.; 
of \-!=. t er Fer }-~ :mth to · b1:. 

ProvijP.d fc,1· thr~ M.ir: ~::1~.1m R~te 

2 , ()'.)() 
3, 5<:0 
:,cioo 

10,000 
;:.'.),0n0 

!l;j nj nc.:m McnthJ y 
'tJ ;:-,_ t el Ha"!: P 

!-"" r Cnr; r~'· c tion 

"!.1. ~~, 
U.77 
;:_ 3. ?O 
JI. 90 

Subject to the minimum monthly water rat t:, :3 S j.:Pc~ fied nbo •;·~ , the 
followin; metered cr.:i rues :3h9.lJ b f :nndt: f or en c h 1, noc ;:•: l lons nf 
water c0nsumftion per montt to custome Ys of RlJ ::; i z.:- c• ... 1!1n ec tio:-rn: 

Nwnber of G~llons 
of Water Per ~~(Jntl. 

Fir.:>t 2,JOO ii:fillons 
Next 2,0nn callons 
Next 2,00·1 G1-1llons 
Next 1~,ca:; G;11.lons 

l'!or.thly Char~e Pi::r 
) , .1·y ·i .. ·:-i 11 •m;;, L•'•l' Y.cm th 

or less ~ 7.34 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISsfu~ 
OF KENTUCKY ~. E? 

Al.1 .ivor 1n, 1):1( , i;"' ll nn:; EFFECTIVE l: /:~: 

(Miriimum Bi 11) 
P~r l,C-'0 gr1_lons 
Pu· 1,onn t,;· ~non3 
P.·r l, (I')~. C ~ 1 nns 
l '•·r- 1,0')() i.; a1J on::; 

Ae R~ 3.0/ [ .&"J 
PURSUANl T0807 KAR5:011, 

sv9 s~~ 

1 

l 

I 

r 

.A?E OF Iu~"..-;;~~~2;&-.:;.;,..;;J;../-~~---- DATE EFFECTIVE~~A~krMi~l...-.30~,.__.]0~8~3.__~--~--­

ISSu.ED BY~+.,:.~·'_:...;...:.;;.;:,.;.::;;;..;~...-----------~-TIX.LE~--r.~Jr~:~~i~r~m~n~n--------~----------~-----

Issued by 
Cz..: e i;o -

of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
;ipri.1 2C, 1 C)'tl 



·Form for fi l ing Rate Schedules For 
Community, Town or C ty 

P. S • C. NO. ,._ b 
~1 ------~~-c:--..--~ ..... ---

ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 1 
~~~~~~----~ --------

Name· of Issuing Corpor ation 
CANC~LLING P.s.c. NO . ________ _ EAST LAUREL WATER DISTRICT 

~--~~---------
S~ET NO. 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Section 2 of the Amended Water Rate Resolution adopted by the Commission of 
the East Laurel Water District on April 26, 1977, a copy of which is 
attached hereto, prescribes the following monthly rates: 

A. Minimum Water Rates Based ~ Size Connections. 

Size of 
Meter Connection 

5/8 inch x 3/4 inch -
3/4 inch '" 
1 inch .... 
1-1/2 inch .... 

inch ... 
3 inch .... 
4 inch '"' 
6 ' inch '"' 

Number of Gallons or Less 
of Water Per Month to be 
Provided for the Minimum Rate 

2 , 000 gallons , 
4,000 gallons , 
6,000 gallons ...,. 

10,000 gallons v 

20,000 gallons .... 
30,000 gallons · 
50, 000 gallons , 

100, 000 gallons · 

Minimum Monthly 
Water Rate 
Per Connection 

$ 7. 00 . 
12.00 ' 
16.00 ... . 
22.00 ........ . 
34.50 v 

47.00 
72.00 L 

134.50 

B. Meter Rates for Water Usage in Addition ~ Minimum Charge 

PER UNI 

~) ' 

, Subject to the minimum monthly water rates specified above, the 
'. following metered charges shall be made for each 1,000 gallons of water 
;consumption per month to customers of all size connections: I . 
I 

Number of Gallons Monthly Charge Per 
of Water Per Month 1,000 Gallons Per Month 
First 2,000 gallons or less v $3.50 per thousand ($7.00 · Minimum) ~ 
Next 2, 000 gallons .., 2. 50 ~ J UL 2 7 
Next 2,000 gallons v 2.00 ~ 

Next 4, 000 gallons v 1. 50 ' 
All over 10,000 gallons ~ 1.25 ~ 

* * * 
Connection charge for all size connections 

* * 
Reconnection charge, after disconnection for nonpayment 

of monthly bill 

$200.00 

10.00 

' ) 

977 

DATE OF ISSUE May 18, 1977 DATE EFFECTIVE~~Ma~.~~~,1~8~1-, ~19~7~7,__~~'~I ----

,,SSUED BY Lislie H. Yaden 
- Name of Of fleer 

Issued by authority of an Order 

TIT.LE.__ __ ~cdh~aui~rmJ!liaaun ..... ______________________ __ 

of the Public Service Commission Qf Ky. 
Case No. 6666 dated __ ......:A~p~r~i~l~2~0~·~- 1M9w7~7 ____________ _.. __ • 

,~ 17. rJ2-'--· , Counsel for East Lau~el Water District 




